
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 31 JAN 2023

R1 31 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | ADOLPHE ROSSIO STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR26,000
8:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 202431
	 2	 124613
	 3	 621738
	 4	 225243
	 5	 505203
	 6	 840500
	 7	 981100

YOOZUNA (IRE)
TOTAL KNOCKOUT (FR)
SWEETHEART (FR)
RESACON
NATIONAL SERVICE (FR)
CONTESSA VERDE
SAPHIRA DREAM (GER)

61
60
57.5
57
57
55.5
55.5

4
7
2
1
6
3
5

M GUYON
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
I MENDIZABAL
A ORANI
J CABRE
A MOLINS  1.5 

C FERLAND
ST RICHTER
C FERLAND
J M LIS
J REYNIER
M F WEISSMEIER
M FIGGE

4
5
4
7
6
4
6

H
G
M
H
G
M
M

IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
GER

106
--
--
--
99
50
--

	 9-�3�-3-1
	24-�6�-3-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 8-�0�-3-3
	15-�3�-3-3
	 7-�0�-0-0
	32-�6�-4-5

$79,315
$103,929
$23,676
$33,573
$99,339
$654
$29,531

	4-�0�-2-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	6-�0�-3-1
	9-�2�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 YOOZUNA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 9-3-3-1 Prize Money: $79,315
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 61 Good: 6-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Kizuna (JPN) Dam: Your Game (FR) J+H: 8-3-3-1 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 29/11/22 (63 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 85	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Vadeni	 2:06.65		  ...... 14½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 God Blessing	 1:38.74		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 4	 02Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Khamma	 1:48.73		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 7	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Katoucha	 1:42.01		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 13	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Dolayli	 1:54.71		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

2 TOTAL KNOCKOUT (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 7 Total: 24-6-3-2 Prize Money: $103,929
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Exosphere (AUS) Dam: Bahama Mama (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-6-1-2 Last Win: 23/08/22 (161 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Doctor Carl	 1:34.27		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 16	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Dantes	 1:34.56		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 54	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 53	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:27.13		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.68		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

3 SWEETHEART (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,676
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Santa Christiana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (299 Days)
Owner: Mlle S Gavrois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 27Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Jouza	 1:41.01		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 07Apr22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Amiravati	 1:30.99		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Sicilian Defense	 1:23.51		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 4	 02Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Khamma	 1:48.73		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 11	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Times Square	 1:25.82		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

4 RESACON Trainer: J M Lis Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-3-3 Prize Money: $33,573
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1
Sire: Medicean (UK) Dam: Dublin Maura (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Formendar S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Jun22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 B Fayos	 58.5	 $--	 Simply Striking	 1:36.45		  .......... ¾............................... Madrid
5 of 13	 21Aug22	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Samedi Rien	 -- --- --		  .................................. San Sebastian
2 of 6	 18Sep22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 B Fayos	 58	 $--	 Rodaballo	 1:38.40		  ..........nk............................... Madrid
4 of 10	 12Oct22	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Fayos	 58.5	 $--	 Samedi Rien	 1:38.74		  ........ 2¾............................... Madrid
3 of 12	 13Nov22	 LAZ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 B Fayos	 62.5	 $--	 Rodaballo	 1:27.15		  ........ 2¼............................... Madrid
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5 NATIONAL SERVICE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-3-3 Prize Money: $99,339
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Forces Sweetheart (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-2 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/07/21 (557 Days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 28Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Dragonet	 1:56.06		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 10Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Blue Wings	 2:03.62		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:41.35		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 11	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.63		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 CONTESSA VERDE Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $654
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Ducissa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle A Mayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25Jul22	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 57	 $23	 Golden Sheen	 1:47.26		  ......... 13.............. gradually weakened
12 of 13	 25Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	12]	 W Cox	 58	 $23	 Al Gaiya	 2:40.25		  ...... 18¾................... struggling 4f out
5 of 9	 31Oct22	 HLL	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Patrick Gibson	 61.5	 $--	 Apple Valley	 1:32.70		  ........ 1¾................................. Halle
10 of 14	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 P Gibson	 57.5	 $--	 Offranville	 1:25.40		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Indyco	 1:35.53		  ...... 12¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 SAPHIRA DREAM (GER) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 5 Total: 32-6-4-5 Prize Money: $29,531
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-2
Sire: Feuerblitz (GER) Dam: Swingdream (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/22 (59 Days)
Owner: Zuber Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 31Oct22	 HLL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Zan Sovan	 58	 $--	 Orkan Von Marlow	 1:47.90		  ...... 10¾................................. Halle
1 of 12	 19Nov22	 MUN	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 Maxim Pecheur	 56	 $--	 El Leon	 1:49.54		  ........ 7½.......................Munich-Riem
1 of 14	 03Dec22	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Sibylle Vogt	 56	 $--	 Ken Red	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼...................... Baden-Baden
12 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ...... 26¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	11]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Indyco	 1:35.53		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 31 JAN 2023

R2 31 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | CHARLES GASTAUD HANDICAP
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 160902
	 2	 254119
	 3	 353612
	 4	 810556
	 5	 101061
	 6	 175039
	 7	 001531
	 8	 802001
	 9	 070678
	10	 302955
	11	 612520
	12	 741270
	13	 712030
	14	 313200
	15	 300032
	16	 067079

DANTES (GER)
KING ROBBE (FR)
TARIDA (FR)
NORWEGIAN SIR (FR)
DIVA DU DANCING (FR)
OUT OF TIME (ITY)
SIR SPARKALOT (FR)
MILLE SABORDS (IRE)
MIRAGE REVE (FR)
ELECTROSCOPE (IRE)
MYSTERY (FR)
CARLTON CHOICE
INATTENDU (FR)
TOUR D’ECHELLE
J’AURAIS DU (FR)
SCARFACE (FR)

60.5
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
56.5
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54
54
53.5
52.5

11
13
2
15
1
9
4
10
7
6
12
5
8
16
14
3

C LECOEUVRE
S MAILLOT
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
A ORANI
G CONGIU
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
V SEGUY
M VELON
F VALLE SKAR
E CRUBLET
A CRASTUS
E HARDOUIN
S RUIS

C FERLAND
M BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
C BOUTIN
R CHOTARD
J GAUVIN
E D MONFORT
F VERMEULEN
F VERMEULEN
ST RICHTER
J GAUVIN
M BOUTIN
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
C BOUTIN
C BOUTIN

7
6
6
6
6
7
5
7
5
5
5
9
7
6
7
5

G
G
M
H
M
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
H
G

GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
ITY
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
84
--
--
--
--
--
73
--
--
--
89
88
76
78
--

	27-�10�-4-1
	49-�5�-5-8
	41-�5�-7-10
	32-�5�-3-3
	44-�11�-4-7
	13-�4�-2-2
	19-�3�-1-4
	34-�4�-5-1
	19-�3�-3-0
	23-�4�-2-3
	 9-�1�-2-1
	104-�11�-15-10
	54-�6�-7-1
	22-�2�-5-5
	85-�6�-10-15
	26-�1�-4-5

$95,737
$148,029
$104,177
$107,996
$127,246
$136,371
$40,591
$98,834
$46,912
$56,288
$32,334
$259,384
$139,090
$45,479
$184,048
$44,515

	5-�3�-0-0
	18-�3�-1-3
	18-�3�-2-4
	10-�2�-3-1
	11-�3�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-2-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	43-�4�-8-4
	13-�0�-1-1
	11-�2�-1-4
	28-�5�-7-5
	8-�0�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 DANTES (GER) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 11 Total: 27-10-4-1 Prize Money: $95,737
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60.5 Good: 14-5-3-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo bay f. ger g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 13-5-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice (GER) Dam: Diaccia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-9-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-1-0 Last Win: 23/02/22 (342 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 The Revenant	 1:40.39		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Celestin	 1:34.73		  ...... 21½............................ Deauville
9 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Harper	 1:44.80		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 15	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Josephino	 1:37.19		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	12]	 E Corallo	 59	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:37.58		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

2 KING ROBBE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 13 Total: 49-5-5-8 Prize Money: $148,029
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 59.5 Good: 19-1-2-5 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 30-2-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-1-3
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 43-5-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 28-4-3-3 Last Win: 25/11/22 (67 Days)
Owner: B Dutruel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Fayathaan	 1:24.68		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 53	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:11.09		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	15]	 S Maillot	 57	 $--	 Galord	 1:28.86		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
1 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Flying Candy	 1:04.48		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
9 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 65	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 TARIDA (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 41-5-7-10 Prize Money: $104,177
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-2-1-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-4
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Totem (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-5-6 Last Win: 14/11/22 (78 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 L Gallo	 59	 $--	 Magnolia State	 1:24.91		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Leeroy Gold	 1:25.00		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans
6 of 16	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:28.86		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:26.64		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans
2 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Trixia De Vega	 1:29.66		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau

4 NORWEGIAN SIR (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 15 Total: 32-5-3-3 Prize Money: $107,996
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Norwegian Princess (IRE) J+H: 14-2-1-0 Turf: 29-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-3 Last Win: 26/04/22 (280 Days)
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Padron	 1:41.62		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 16	 19May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Simons King	 1:46.84		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 5	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 In Crowd	 1:48.80		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Mon Ami L’ecossais	 1:29.40		  ........ 8¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 8	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Skalleti	 1:52.40		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud

CAGNES-SUR-MER | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 31 JAN 2023

5 DIVA DU DANCING (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 1 Total: 44-11-4-7 Prize Money: $127,246
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 14-4-0-1 Track: 6-1-1-2

6yo grey fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-5-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-2
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Rava (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-3 Turf: 43-11-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 30-7-4-6 Last Win: 10/11/22 (82 Days)
Owner: R Olivier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Galifa	 1:56.47		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 M Velon	 51.5	 $--	 Alba Power	 1:26.36		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
98 of 16	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Perl	 1:21.86		  ......... 41............................ Deauville
6 of 18	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 White Platin	 1:21.89		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Shahnameh	 1:45.55		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 OUT OF TIME (ITY) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 9 Total: 13-4-2-2 Prize Money: $136,371
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 57.5 Good: 9-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ity h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sakhee’s Secret (UK) Dam: Calma Apparente (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/03/22 (311 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Del Giglio Sardo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Gelinotte	 1:41.06		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 15	 21Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:08.02		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
16 of 18	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:12.59		  ...... 31¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 8	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Say Good Buy	 2:05.70		  ........ 6½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 12	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 61.5	 $--	 Laris	 2:14.91		  ...... 31½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 SIR SPARKALOT (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-1-4 Prize Money: $40,591
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Three Wrens (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 13-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-2 Last Win: 19/01/23 (12 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Moise Ohana/a Gaudu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Young Man	 2:10.44		  ...... 27¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Cazalla	 1:50.78		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 9	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Hillarante	 2:15.06		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Morton	 1:58.04		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Autumn Twilight	 1:35.10		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 MILLE SABORDS (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 10 Total: 34-4-5-1 Prize Money: $98,834
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Perfect Day (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-4-1 Last Win: 27/11/22 (65 Days)
Owner: Mlle M Vidal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 05Apr21	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Hootton	 1:37.56		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 11Apr21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	12]	 S Maillot	 55.5	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:25.16		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 20Apr21	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Be Ahead	 1:10.31		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 02May21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 S Maillot	 52.5	 $--	 Amilcar	 1:20.12		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:29.80		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse

9 MIRAGE REVE (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-3-0 Prize Money: $46,912
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 12-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Centralienne (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/04/22 (289 Days)
Owner: L Dassault/ec Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Salduro	 2:13.52		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
16 of 16	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Lamento	 1:50.70		  ...... 32¾...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:45.73	 	 ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 P Murino	 59	 $--	 Mad Whip	 2:15.66		  ........ 7¼...............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 15	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:35.10		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 ELECTROSCOPE (IRE) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 6 Total: 23-4-2-3 Prize Money: $56,288
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 54.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Edrea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-2 Last Win: 28/10/21 (460 Days)
Owner: Stall Dresdensia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Power Jack	 1:27.47		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Satalia	 56	 $--	 Selket	 1:34.68		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 F Satalia	 57.5	 $--	 Red Torch	 1:29.69		  ......... 10......................... Compiegne
5 of 8	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Satalia	 57.5	 $--	 Rougegarde	 1:42.22		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
5 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 MYSTERY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $32,334
Jockey: M Velon WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Masaola (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/04/21 (656 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Renk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Apr21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Mister Grenadine	 1:39.45		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 16	 25May21	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Momarasa	 1:45.24		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 15Jun21	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Through The Mist	 1:38.48		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 08Jul21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Sweet Victory	 1:53.21		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 14	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Daifi	 61	 $--	 Morcote	 1:49.80		  ...... 16¼....................... Lyon La Soie

12 CARLTON CHOICE Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 104-11-15-10 Prize Money: $259,384
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 54 Good: 36-5-1-4 Track: 19-2-5-2

9yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-4-8-4
Sire: Bushranger (IRE) Dam: Choice House (USA) J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 82-9-12-8 Soft/Heavy: 55-4-11-5 Last Win: 01/10/22 (122 Days)
Owner: D Fernandez-Ortega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Tarida	 1:39.29		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
1 of 10	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Bobik	 1:42.13		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
2 of 10	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Free Bird	 1:26.70		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 10	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Torpen	 1:24.08		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:28.86		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau

13 INATTENDU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 54-6-7-1 Prize Money: $139,090
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 54 Good: 22-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Suama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-4-4-1 Last Win: 17/10/22 (106 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Rouvray	 1:54.20		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 11	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:45.73	 	 ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
13 of 17	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Brouillard	 1:37.05		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 21Dec22	 MAS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:28.81		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 15	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:35.10		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

14 TOUR D’ECHELLE Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 16 Total: 22-2-5-5 Prize Money: $45,479
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54 Good: 10-1-3-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

6yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-4
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Zejel (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 15-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/08/22 (168 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Madouss	 1:23.09		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 03Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $--	 Hook	 1:28.80		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
2 of 14	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:29.45		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Denia	 1:31.22		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
11 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

15 J’AURAIS DU (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 14 Total: 85-6-10-15 Prize Money: $184,048
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 53.5 Good: 24-1-0-6 Track: 6-0-0-2

7yo alzmel fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 13-0-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-5-7-5
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Plantation (FR) J+H: 18-2-1-3 Turf: 69-6-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 49-3-10-8 Last Win: 22/08/22 (162 Days)
Owner: Sarl Jedburgh Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Hootton	 1:40.72		  ...... 24¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 51	 $--	 Josephino	 1:37.19		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 60	 $--	 Dream For All	 1:37.97		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	14]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:29.45		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
2 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Denia	 1:31.22		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille

16 SCARFACE (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 26-1-4-5 Prize Money: $44,515
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 52.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Dolce Attesa (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-4 Last Win: 25/08/20 (889 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Bakoel Koffie	 1:29.33	 	 ...... 13½............................ Marseille 
7 of 7	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Principe	 1:36.09		  ...... 14½...............................Nantes
13 of 14	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:29.45		  ......... 10............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Uzel	 1:17.96		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Buti	 1:17.21		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
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R3 31 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | BLEUETS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR17,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 14524
	 2	 227
	 3	 50
	 4	 83
	 5	 052634
	 6	 086693
	 7	 471615

MOJO EGO (IRE)
LE TROPIC (IRE)
DREAM WUKAIR (FR)
PATTOLO (FR)
TO TEN METERS (FR)
FIZZI TOF (FR)
NYMPHE D’EROXENE (FR)

59
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
54.5

7
5
3
6
2
4
1

E CRUBLET  2.5 
M GUYON
J CABRE
J MOBIAN  2.5 
S PASQUIER
A CRASTUS
M GERMAIN  2.5 

J C ROUGET
F VERMEULEN
Y BARBEROT
P DECOUZ
R FRADET
C ESCUDER
M PIMBONNET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
F
G
F
G
F

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 6-�2�-0-0

$18,765
$7,059
$1,134
$1,597
$7,595
$1,008
$11,563

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MOJO EGO (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,765
Jockey: E Crublet (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Never Green (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (229 Days)
Owner: B Benaych

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $--	 Galishko	 1:28.74		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 5	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Frozen	 1:26.00		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 8	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Victoria Road	 1:49.11		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Sirtaki	 2:07.32		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 5	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 2:04.97		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 LE TROPIC (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,059
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Exonerate (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Durango	 1:53.49		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 12	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Grecian Star	 2:00.60		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Lodovico	 2:25.06		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 DREAM WUKAIR (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Stay In Paris (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Passion And Dream/del Bargelo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Lady Ace	 1:59.80		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Iznik	 2:27.49		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 PATTOLO (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: J Mobian (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Providence (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Bugada

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Don Diego De Vega	 1:59.86		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Haptics	 2:14.50		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 TO TEN METERS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,595
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Bidart (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Aversa	 2:08.38		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
2 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Amelielympique	 2:13.93		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 12	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 J’embrasse Pas	 2:10.59		  ........... 7............................ Marseille 
3 of 11	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Shembala	 2:19.74		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 7	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Mitumba	 2:03.87		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 FIZZI TOF (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,008
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Acroleine (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Martinelli/horvath/escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Harry Way	 1:43.80		  ...... 12¼.................................Vichy
6 of 7	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Henry The Lion	 1:49.43		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 6	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Izastep	 1:30.07		  ...... 15½............................ Marseille 
9 of 10	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Eternel	 1:29.02		  ...... 10¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 8	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 56	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:10.38		  ........... 5............................ Marseille

7 NYMPHE D’EROXENE (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,563
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bassamba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/12/22 (41 Days)
Owner: Jp Chuzeville/m Giorgi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Perama	 2:06.90		  ...... 16¼...................................Pau
1 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $--	 Irish Glitter	 1:54.20		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 11	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Jagda	 1:53.34		  ......... 10....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Americano	 2:11.23		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
5 of 8	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:10.38		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille
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R4 31 Jan 2023 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DE CAILLE HANDICAP
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 769796
	 2	 005400
	 3	 099580
	 4	 844550
	 5	 723090
	 6	 803072
	 7	 425457
	 8	 814609
	 9	 533260
	10	 160700
	11	 700050
	12	 080000
	13	 057008

MAKHZEN
MAKSEN SENORA (FR)
LILY APPLE (FR)
ENZO (FR)
PRESS OFFICER
CHANT D’AUTOMNE (FR)
NAVALIS (GER)
CHEEKY TRAOU LAND (FR)
QUEEN OF THE NIGHT (FR)
ENJOY THE SILENCE
ASTERION
FEE HISTORIQUE (FR)
MEHANYDREAM (FR)

60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
55
53.5
53.5

6
5
2
9
3
1
10
11
8
12
7
4
13

C BILLARDELLO
J CABRE
S RUIS
G MILLET
M GUYON
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
C BANZ  3.5 
M GERMAIN  2.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
A POUCHIN
A LEMAITRE
B MARIE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

MLLE N MURE-RAVAUD
F X BELVISI
F BOUALEM
M MME B RE-SCANDELLA
C ESCUDER
MME M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
F BOUALEM
C ESCUDER
C BOUTIN
L BERNHARDT
J J BOUTIN
C BOUTIN

9
6
6
5
10
5
8
7
6
10
10
6
6

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
69
--
--
--
--
--
56
48
--
81
65

	84-�8�-4-7
	11-�0�-0-0
	61-�5�-2-8
	20-�1�-0-2
	98-�10�-5-6
	34-�1�-4-2
	60-�2�-3-7
	51-�5�-4-6
	41-�1�-4-7
	124-�11�-14-14
	95-�8�-6-6
	43-�0�-3-3
	86-�5�-5-4

$96,733
$2,864
$73,048
$14,122
$113,776
$28,826
$41,313
$59,963
$31,870
$200,907
$94,512
$28,288
$74,417

	38-�3�-4-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	23-�1�-1-3
	16-�1�-0-2
	21-�3�-1-1
	15-�1�-1-1
	26-�1�-0-1
	26-�2�-0-2
	16-�0�-1-0
	40-�4�-7-2
	43-�3�-1-4
	7-�0�-2-1
	32-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 MAKHZEN Trainer: Mlle N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 6 Total: 84-8-4-7 Prize Money: $96,733
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 60 Good: 34-3-1-3 Track: 5-0-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-3-4-3
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 14-1-0-1 Turf: 61-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 39-4-3-4 Last Win: 21/05/22 (255 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Couturon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 03Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Force Cat	 1:28.90		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse
9 of 16	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Princesse Vera	 1:31.40		  ........ 6¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 12	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 A Nicco	 56	 $--	 Moon Flower	 2:06.26		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 L Rousset	 55	 $--	 Amandero	 1:32.29		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
6 of 14	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 L Rousset	 56.5	 $--	 Mystical Prince	 1:31.11		  ........... 4............................ Marseille

2 MAKSEN SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,864
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 60 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Sybelle Senora (FR) J+H: 9-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 18	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Cabre	 59	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:57.30	 	 ...... 18¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 14	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 59.5	 $--	 Senepark	 1:52.70		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:37.90		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 D Provost	 57	 $--	 Kaaba Stone	 1:29.17		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J Cabre	 59.5	 $--	 Charlotte Tagada	 1:57.86		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville

3 LILY APPLE (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 2 Total: 61-5-2-8 Prize Money: $73,048
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 59.5 Good: 22-3-0-5 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 31-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-1-3
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Lady Apples (FR) J+H: 16-1-1-1 Turf: 53-5-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 37-2-2-2 Last Win: 05/05/22 (271 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Il Vincitore	 2:14.14		  ...... 21¼...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 13	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Night Of The Opera	 1:30.42		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 59	 $--	 Verti Chop	 2:06.31		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
8 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Legras	 55	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 2:09.22		  ...... 12½............................ Marseille 
12 of 13	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Ficha Limpia	 2:53.24		  ...... 15½............................ Marseille

4 ENZO (FR) Trainer: M Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,122
Jockey: G Millet WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-2
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Extention (USA) J+H: 13-1-0-2 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/10/21 (475 Days)
Owner: D Mordenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 54.5	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 1:29.09		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $--	 La Venelloise	 1:30.21		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:30.92		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	10]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Night Of The Opera	 1:30.42		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
13 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Amandero	 1:32.29		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille
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5 PRESS OFFICER Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 98-10-5-6 Prize Money: $113,776
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 41-4-1-2 Track: 14-3-1-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 34-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-1-1
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Attachee De Presse (IRE) J+H: 8-1-4-1 Turf: 73-7-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 35-2-3-3 Last Win: 26/04/22 (280 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Masaki	 1:57.68		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
3 of 12	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Makalia	 1:50.24		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 24Sep22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Sehmara	 1:59.44		  ...... 34½...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 15	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Moon Flower	 1:43.63		  ........ 8¾................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 CHANT D’AUTOMNE (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 34-1-4-2 Prize Money: $28,826
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Campina (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 20-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-1 Last Win: 07/03/22 (330 Days)
Owner: E E Grall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Legras	 55	 $--	 Rosieres	 1:52.83		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 13	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 55	 $--	 Toutelusive	 1:30.10		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 53	 $--	 Amandero	 1:32.29		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 14	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 55	 $--	 Mystical Prince	 1:31.11		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
2 of 15	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 M Brunelli	 55.5	 $--	 Love To Excel	 1:35.84		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 NAVALIS (GER) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 60-2-3-7 Prize Money: $41,313
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-1-0-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Nouvelle Perle (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 44-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/10/20 (830 Days)
Owner: Mme J Burger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Fan Zone	 1:37.90		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 10	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Turtle Chope	 1:25.65		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 17	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Makeno	 1:40.60		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 13	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	11]	 M Waldhauser	 55.5	 $--	 Night Of The Opera	 1:30.42		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille

8 CHEEKY TRAOU LAND (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 11 Total: 51-5-4-6 Prize Money: $59,963
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 19-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-0-2
Sire: Hello Sunday Dam: Reason Traou Land (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-3 Last Win: 18/07/22 (197 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Territorio	 1:40.76		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
4 of 12	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 A Nicco	 54	 $--	 Astrachem	 1:29.24		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
6 of 12	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Makalia	 1:50.24		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Night Of The Opera	 1:30.42		  ...... 10¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 14	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $--	 Mystical Prince	 1:31.11		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille

9 QUEEN OF THE NIGHT (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 41-1-4-7 Prize Money: $31,870
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-0-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-1-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: In Love Kelty (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 41-1-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-0-4 Last Win: 01/06/20 (974 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Jacques Piasco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Svoul	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Kenzydancer	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Astrachem	 1:12.06		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 53	 $--	 Inviolable Spirit	 1:12.55		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Forest	 55	 $--	 Princesse Vera	 1:31.40		  ...... 13¾............................ Toulouse

10 ENJOY THE SILENCE Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 12 Total: 124-11-14-14 Prize Money: $200,907
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 34-3-0-5 Track: 13-1-3-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 34-3-4-4 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 40-4-7-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Cerita (IRE) J+H: 15-3-2-2 Turf: 74-6-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 56-6-8-4 Last Win: 28/11/22 (64 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 54	 $--	 Night Of The Opera	 1:30.42		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
11 of 15	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 53.5	 $--	 Kaaba Stone	 1:29.17		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 53	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:29.28		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Tarahumara Queen	 1:57.41		  ...... 15¾............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 53	 $--	 Love To Excel	 1:35.84		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 ASTERION Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 7 Total: 95-8-6-6 Prize Money: $94,512
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 8-0-0-2

10yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-3-1-4
Sire: Ryono (USA) Dam: So Long Girl (UK) J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 61-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 40-3-3-3 Last Win: 15/04/22 (291 Days)
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

18 of 18	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:22.16		  ...... 16½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 L Antoniotti	 55	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:39.41		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy
10 of 15	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:30.65		  ...... 20½......................... Compiegne
5 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Skade	 1:27.22		  ........ 1¼.............................Le Mans
11 of 16	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 52	 $--	 Princesse Vera	 1:31.40		  ........ 8¼............................ Toulouse

12 FEE HISTORIQUE (FR) Trainer: J J Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 43-0-3-3 Prize Money: $28,288
Jockey: B Marie WT: 53.5 Good: 28-0-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 9-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Xachusa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 32-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jj Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 52	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Rousseau	 51	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ...... 25¼...................... Clairefontaine
14 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Neuville	 54	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 1:59.45		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	10]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Viou	 1:44.30		  ...... 12¼.............................. Amiens
11 of 14	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 55	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:21.07		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 MEHANYDREAM (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 13 Total: 86-5-5-4 Prize Money: $74,417
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 28-0-3-1 Track: 7-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 12-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-2-0-1
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Mehany (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 73-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 51-5-2-3 Last Win: 08/11/21 (449 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 51	 $--	 Kaaba Stone	 1:29.17		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Kiastep	 1:28.37		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:29.28		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 King Of The Lions	 1:17.92		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Love To Excel	 1:35.84		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer


